House	Amendment NO
	Offered By
	abstitute for House Bill No. 2213, Page 8, Section 195.900, Line 14, m' and inserting in lieu thereof "medical director of hospice providing"; and
Further amend said bill, page a in lieu thereof the following:	and section, Lines 16 to 19, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
grams is an insufficient adequa	agnosis and in the medical director's professional judgment, thirty ate supply for a fourteen-day period to properly alleviate the patient's hall not be construed to authorize the possession of more than"; and
Further amend said bill and se	ction, Page 9, Lines 40 to 48, by deleting all of said lines; and
Further amend said bill, page,	and section, Line 62, by inserting after all of said line the following:
both home and inpatient settin care for dying persons and the interdisciplinary team of profe family following the death of t	ordinated program of palliative and supportive services provided in gs which provides for physical, psychological, social, and spiritual ir families where services are provided by a medically directed essionals and volunteers and bereavement care is available to the the person; director", a physician who is a medical director of hospice;"; and
Further amend said bill and se <a "="" href="mailto:physician">physician "; and	ction Page 10, Lines 97 and 98, by deleting the phrase "or the patient's
Further amend said bill, page, thereof the following:	and section, Line 99, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
(22) "Registered patients (a) Has applied for a reapproved for the medical cannum (b) Has been certified	egistry identification card, as defined under section 195.981, and been
	ction by renumbering subsequent subdivisions accordingly; and
Select Action Taken	 Date

2 3	debilitating medical conditions" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "registered patients"; and
4 5	Further amend said bill, Page 39, Section 195.978, Lines 58 and 59, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
6 7 8	"5. It shall be unlawful for a hospice medical director with registered patients to receive anything of value from the medical cannabis center"; and
9 10 11	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 62, by deleting the word "physician" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "hospice medical director"; and
12 13 14	Further amend said bill and page, Section 195.981, Lines 2 and 3, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
15 16 17	"(1) To ensure that patients with terminal cancer who are receiving hospice services are able to safely gain access to medical cannabis, and to ensure that registered patients:"; and
18 19 20	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 8 and 9, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
21 22 23	"(2) To prevent persons who are not registered patients from using this section as a means to sell, acquire, possess, produce, use, or"; and
242526	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 12-24, by deleting all of said lines; and
27 28	Further amend said bill and section by renumbering subsequent subdivisions accordingly; and
29 30 31	Further amend said bill and section, Pages 39 and 40, Lines 27 to 34, by deleting all of said lines; and
32 33	Further amend said bill and section by renumbering subsequent subdivisions accordingly; and
34 35 36	Further amend said bill, page and section, Lines 52-53, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
37 38 39	"(d) The development by the department of a form that shall be used by a hospice medical director certifying a patient under subsection 4 of this section"; and
40 41	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 55 to 58, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
42 43 44	"identification cards issued to registered patients;"; and
45 46 47	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 60 and 61, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
48	"cards that have been revoked under subsection 8 of this section; and"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 41, Lines 76 and 77, by deleting all of said lines; and

Further amend said bill and section by renumbering subsequent paragraphs accordingly; and

Further amend said bill and section, Pages 41 and 42, Lines 88 to 114, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"4. (1) A hospice medical director who certifies an applicant for the medical cannabis program shall certify that such applicant is receiving hospice care, has received a cancer diagnosis, and, in the medical director's professional judgment, the applicant would benefit from medical cannabis.

12 <u>cannabis.</u> 13 (2

13 (2) The hospice medical director shall maintain a record-keeping system for all patients for whom the hospice medical director has recommended the medical use of cannabis.

 (3) A hospice medical director shall not:

(a) Accept, solicit, or offer any form of pecuniary remuneration from or to a primary caregiver, distributor, or any other provider of medical cannabis;

(b) Offer a discount or any other thing of value to a registered patient who uses or agrees to

use a particular primary caregiver, distributor, or other provider of medical cannabis to procure medical cannabis; or

 (c) Holds an economic interest in an enterprise that provides or distributes medical cannabis if the hospice medical director certifies a registered patient for participation in the medical cannabis program.

(4) A hospice medical director shall, upon the death of the registered patient, dispose of any medical cannabis according to hospice protocols.

Further amend said bill and section, Page 42, Line 115, by deleting the word "physician" and inserting in lie thereof the words "hospice medical director"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 119, by deleting the word "physician" and inserting in lie thereof the words "hospice medical director"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 123, by deleting the word "physician's" and inserting in lie thereof the words "hospice medical director's"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 125, by deleting the word "physician's" and inserting in lie thereof the words "hospice medical director's"; and

Further amend said bill and section, Page 43, Lines 154 and 155, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"card or revoke the card if the department determines that the hospice medical director, the registered patient, or the primary caregiver violated this"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 157, by deleting the word "physician's" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "hospice medical director's"; and

Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 158, by deleting the word "physician's" and

1 2	inserting in lieu thereof the words "hospice medical director's"; and
3 4 5	Further amend said bill and section, Page 44, Lines 193 to 196, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
6 7	"(g) Use medical cannabis if the patient is not a registered patient."; and
8 9	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 202 and 203, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
10	
11 12	"to 195.985, the hospice medical director shall certify the specific amounts in excess of an adequate supply that are necessary to address the patient's symptoms"; and
13 14 15	Further amend said bill and section, Page 45, Line 206, by deleting the word "physician" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "hospice medical director"; and
16 17 18	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 207, by deleting the word "physician" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "hospice medical director"; and
19	in neu mercor me words <u>nospice medicar director</u> , and
20 21	Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 212, by deleting the word "physician" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "hospice medical director"; and
22 23 24	Further amend said bill, Pages 45 and 46, Section 195.982, Lines 7 and 8, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
25	
26 27	"and regulations, recommends the use of medical cannabis to a eligile patient and certifies an applicant to the medical cannabis program under"; and
28	
29 30	Further amend said bill, Page 47, Section C, Lines 5 and 6, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
31 32	IIICh all the Miggavei Commogniquete Come A et ha amouted to allow a hagning madical director
33	""Shall the Missouri Compassionate Care Act be enacted to allow a hospice medical director to recommend to hospice patients who have been diagnosed with terminal cancer the use and"; and
34	
35 36 37	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.